## Covina-Valley Unified School District Board of Education Regular Meeting 05/17/2021 06:00 PM

Dr. Mary Hanes Professional Development Center 220 West Puente Avenue, Covina, CA 91723

## G. Acceptance of Bid - Bid Summary No. 20-21-104, Shade Structure Project at Covina-Valley Children's Center

## **Quick Summary / Abstract**

Recommendation is made that Bid Summary No. 20-21-104, Shade Structure Project at Covina-Valley Children's Center, be accepted and a contract be awarded Cornerstone Construction Service, Inc. in the amount of \$109,000. This project is being funded by Capital Outlay Funds.

## Description

A mandatory job walk was held at Covina-Valley Children's Center on April 16, 2021. Twelve contractors attended the job walk.

On April 27, 2021, seven bids were opened for the shade structure project at Covina-Valley Children's Center. This project is being funded by Capital Outlay Funds.

Cornerstone Construction Service, Inc. \$109,000